Form PTO-1595 I 07 - 29 - 20 (Rev. 6-93)		R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 065-0011 (exp. 4/94) 1021709	16		Patent & Trademark Office
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	ease record the at	ttached original docume	ent(s) or copy(ies) the cof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):     FRANCIES, III, Sidney E     HALLAM, Mark S     LANCELOT, III, Harry B.  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_ No  2. Nature of conveyance:  Merger Security Agreement Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: /5/02; 7/11/02; 6/27/02  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):     If this document is being filed together with a new application	Name: Internal Street A  City: State: Zip Cod Country  Additional name	Address:  Address:  7777 Was Suite 130 Dayton OH 45459 V: U.S.A.  Possible of conveying party(ies) at	uperior Corporation shington Village Dr.  tached?Yes X No  S is: 7/5/02; 7/11/02; 6/27/02
A. Patent Application No(s)		nt No(s)	respectively 
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total nu involve	umber of application	ns and patents
Name: David W. Dorton, Esq. Internal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P. 2700 Carew Tower  Street Address: 441 Vine Street City: Cincinnati	$- \left  \begin{array}{cc} \underline{X} & \text{Enc} \\ \underline{X} & \text{Aut} \end{array} \right $	<del></del>	
State: Ohio Zip: 45202		Account number: e copy of this page if paying	
26/2002 GTON11 00000070 10197372 DO NOT US	SE THIS SPA	CE	
9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy is a true copy of the original document.  David W. Dorton, Reg. No. P-51,625  Name of Person Signing	nation is true and Signature		<i>ed</i> July 17, 2002 Date
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attach	nments, and docume	ent(s): <u>6</u>

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

K:\DBZ\443P2\recordation cover sheet.wpd

REEL: 013120 FRAME: 0746

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

For valuable consideration, we, Sidney E. Francies, III, Mark S. Hallam, Harry B. Lancelot, III, hereby assign to Dayton Superior Corporation, a corporation of Ohio and having a place of business at 7777 Washington Village Drive, Suite 130, Dayton, Ohio 45459, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent filed herewith, entitled COVER FOR A CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION, this assignment including said application, any continuation, division or continuation-in-part thereof and/or substitute therefor, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 013120 FRAME: 0747

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at 2:15 PM,			
this			
Sidney E. Francies, III			
STATE OF California:			
County of San Diego::			
Before me this 5 <sup>th</sup> day of 5wly , 2002,			
personally appeared Sidney E. Francies, III, a citizen of U.S. residing in Springboro,			
Ohio and particularly at 60 Heather Glen Court, Springboro, OH 45066, known to			
me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and			
acknowledged that s/he executed the same as his free act and deed for the			
purposes therein contained.			
MICHAEL B. BASNELLA			
Notary Public CALIFORNIA Notary Public			

My Commission Expires:

[Notary's Seal Here]

WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at LOUISVILLE, KV			
his day of,,,			
STATE OF KENTUCKY:  SOUNTY OF JETTERSON:			
Before me this 11 TH day of July , 2002,			
ersonally appeared <u>Mark S. Hallam</u> , a citizen of <u>U.S.</u> residing in <u>Louisville,</u>			
<u>Sentucky</u> and particularly at <u>260 Eiler Avenue, Louisville, KY 40214</u> , known to me			
o be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and			
acknowledged that s/he executed the same as his free act and deed for the			
urposes therein contained.			
Lu Ann Stockenon			
Notary Public			
My Commission Expires: MARCH 13, 2004 Notary's Seal Here]			

In WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto se	t my hand and seal a	DAY O GOTTHAC JE	
this 27th day of JUNE			
	Harry B. Lancelot, II	Landot II	
STATE OF CHIO	_:		
COUNTY OF MONTBOWERY	:: :		
Before me this <u>2</u>	day of	JUNE , 2002,	
personally appeared Harry B. La	<u>ncelot, III</u> , a citizen d	of <u>U.S.</u> residing in <u>Centerville,</u>	
Ohio and particularly at 10224 Park Edge Drive, Centerville, OH 45458, known to			
me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and			
acknowledged that s/he executed the same as his free act and deed for the			
purposes therein contained.			
ARIA COF OTTO	li	ATHERINE B. SOUTHAM, Notary Public in and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires May 7, 2005	
[Notary's Seal Here]	·		

**RECORDED: 07/17/2002**